HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 2020-4673, by Representatives Vick and Hoff

- 1 WHEREAS, It is the policy of the Washington State House of 2 Representatives to recognize excellence in every field of endeavor; 3 and
- WHEREAS, The Camas High School Papermakers are the 2019 4A football State Champions; and
- WHEREAS, The Papermakers completed a perfect regular season, the first since the 2016 championships; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The Camas High School Papermakers were able to win the 9 State Championship in a revenge tour; and
- 10 WHEREAS, The Papermakers finished the season with a record of 11 14-0; and
- 12 WHEREAS, The Camas High School Papermakers defeated the Bothell
- 13 High School Cougars in the state championship at the Mt. Tahoma
- 14 Stadium on December 7, 2019, by a final score of 35 to 14; and
- WHEREAS, The Camas High School Papermakers beat the Mount Si
- 16 Wildcats in the state semifinals by a score of 35 to 14; and
- 17 WHEREAS, In the final game Jackson Clemmer turned the tide when 18 he intercepted Bothell quarterback Andrew Sirmon; and
- 19 WHEREAS, Running back Jacques Badolato-Birdsell ran for 215 yards 20 and 3 touchdowns in the state championship game; and
- 21 WHEREAS, Tyler Forner led the defensive effort in the state 22 championship with 7 tackles and one sack;

p. 1 HR 4673

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives
2	congratulate the Camas High School Papermakers football team on their
3	state championship, and congratulate their fans, supportive alumni,
4	and the entire community for this phenomenal achievement; and
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be
6	immediately transmitted by the Chief Clerk of the House of
7	Representatives to the Camas High School Papermakers football team
8	and to Head Coach Jon Eagle.
9	
10	I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of
11	Resolution 4673 adopted by the House of Representatives
12	March 2, 2020
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	Bernard Dean, Chief Clerk

p. 2 HR 4673